



*Published by the
N.J. Dept. of Human Services,
Div. of Medical Assistance & Health Services
& the Division of Mental Health and Addiction
Services*

Medicaid Alert

MA-2020-02

March 2020

TO: Independent Clinics – **For Action**
Health Maintenance Plans – **For Information Only**

SUBJECT: **HCPCS Procedure Code H0001 HF No Longer a Medicaid-Covered Service**

EFFECTIVE: Claims with service dates on or after May 1, 2020

ACTION: The New Jersey Division of Medical Assistance and Health Services (DMAHS) shall no longer process drug/alcohol clinic claims reporting HCPCS procedure code H0001 HF for billing assessments related to alcohol and drug abuse treatment services provided in a drug/alcohol clinic setting. When billing claims for these assessment services, providers are required to report either CPT procedure code 90791 HF (Comprehensive Assessment in a Substance Abuse Treatment Facility) or CPT procedure code 90792 HF (Comprehensive Assessment in a Substance Abuse Treatment Facility with Medical Services).

If you have any questions concerning this Medicaid Alert, please contact DXC Technology Provider Services Unit at 1-800-776-6334.

RETAIN THIS ALERT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE